

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s Tulsi Pulses, Thr. Its Authorised Partner,PETITIONER
Nitinkumar S/o Mohanlal Taori

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. The Ld. Secretary, MinistryRESPONDENT
Of Finance (dept. Of Revenue), New Delhi And
Ors.

RAM D. HEDA for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 26.03.2025 at the request of shri Ram Heda Adv. for the
petitioner.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)