



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2997 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2025

M/s. Tulsi Pulses through its Authorized Partner Nitinkumar S/o. Mohanlal Taori

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Avinash Poddar, Senior Advocate thr. V.C. with Mr. Ram Heda,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. S.S. Jachak, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos.5 to 8/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

By present application, respondent No.8 is seeking permission to pass order in terms of show cause notice issued under Section 74(10) of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017. The permission is so sought because on the previous date, this Court has directed the respondents to not take coercive steps against the petitioner until further orders.

2. Mr. Avinash Poddar, learned Senior Counsel, submits that petitioner has no objection, if the order, as proposed, is passed.

3. In view thereof, the application is allowed as prayed for. The application is accordingly disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2025

4. The petitioner shall supply copy of petition for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4 within two working

days failing which the petition shall stand dismissed against respondent Nos.1 to 4 without further reference to the Court.

5. To be heard with Writ Petition Nos.1613/2025, 1607/2025, 1604/2025, 1603/2025, 1673/2025, 755/2025 and 760/2025.

6. List after Christmas Vacation.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Vijaykumar